DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/17/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		145647	B. WING				C 13/2021		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1	5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
				1	500 WEST NORTHMOOR ROAD				
UNIVERS	SITY REHAB AT NOR	THMOOR		F	PEORIA, IL 61614				
(X4) ID		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5) COMPLETION		
PREFIX TAG		/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE		DATE		
ind			1710		DEFICIENCY)				
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT	rq	FC	າດດ					
1 000	INTIAL COMMENT	15	1 0	,00					
	Original Complaint	Investigation							
	Original Complaint #2120092/IL#12997								
F 689		azards/Supervision/Devices	F 6	200			2/9/21		
SS=G	CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1 0	000			2/3/21		
00-a	01 11(0): 100:20(d)(.,(=)							
	§483.25(d) Acciden	its.							
	The facility must en								
		resident environment remains							
	as free of accident	hazards as is possible; and							
	8483 25(d)(2)Each	resident receives adequate							
		sistance devices to prevent							
	accidents.	sistance devices to prevent							
		NT is not met as evidenced							
	by:								
		tion, interview, and record			Preparation and/or execution of thi	s plan			
		ailed to implement fall			does not constitute admission or				
		de adequate supervision, and			agreement by the provider of the tru				
		of two for Activities of Daily			the facts alleged or conclusions set				
		ne of three residents (R2)			on the statement of deficiencies. The				
		ith injury in the sample of			of correction is prepared and/or exe	ecutea			
		es resulted in R2 being left ADL's, falling out of bed,			solely because required.				
		ip fracture and experiencing			(a) What corrective action(s) will be	Δ			
	excruciating pain.	p hacture and expending			accomplished for those residents for				
	oxordolating pain.				have been affected by the practice:				
	Findings include:				That of Section and Section Section 1.				
					Information related to R2 was ident	ified			
	The facility's Fall po				during a historical document review	<i>1</i> .			
		be the standard of this facility							
		al assessment, on-going			(b) How you will identify other resid				
		on of resident conditions and			having potential to be affected by the				
		ntions development in an			same practice and what corrective	action			
		falls and injuries related to			will be taken:				
		aluation of falls, pertinent implemented by staff such			By 2/9/2021, the Director of Nursing	~			
		o: resident education if			By 2/9/2021, the Director of Nursing Services/designee conducted a rev				
	as, but not illilled to	C. TOSIGOTIL GUUDALIOTT II			Convicted a rev	ICVV UI			
A BODATOD	V DIDECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SLIPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	IATLIDE		TITI F		(X6) DATE		

Electronically Signed

02/06/2021

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145647	B. WING			; 3/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	THMOOR	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1500 WEST NORTHMOOR ROAD PEORIA, IL 61614			<u> </u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	appropriate, staff ritechniques and sa Daily Living) care, proximity of freque R2's Minimum Dat dated 11-10-20, do Cerebral Palsy, Apunderstand or exposeizure Disorder, a MDS documents Fimpaired and requit two staff physical atransfers, dressing R2's Fall Risk Care documents, "Goal: injury by utilizing fareview date 2-10-2 Keep (R2's) bed in in bed. 5-21-20 Flobedside per medic to assisting (R2) to are present on each shift." R2's Progress Note PM, and signed by document, "(R2's) (V3/Certified Nursithe fall mat to perform having cares perform away from (R2's) brolled out of bed on (R2) back to bed an (V6/Licensed Pracassess (R2's) right right hip was protre	e-educating regarding transfer fety during ADL (Activities of and maintaining close ntly used times." a Set (MDS) Assessment, reuments R2 has diagnoses of hasia (loss of ability to ress speech), Paraplegia, and Depression. This same 12 is severely cognitively res extensive assistance of assistance for bed mobility,	F 689	residents who had fallen in the last days to ensure: 1. Care was provided in accordant the resident plan of care and/or phorders. 2. Residents were not left unatted during care, contributing to the fall. 3. Interventions related to falls management were in place in according with the resident's plan of care and physician orders. (c) What measures will be put into or what systemic changes you will to ensure that the practice does not be sufficiently be provided in accordance the resident plan of care and/or phorders. 2. Residents are not left unattend during the provision of care, contribute a fall. 3. Interventions related to falls management are in place in according the resident's plan of care and physician orders. The Interdisciplinary Team (IDT) we review falls in the next clinical measure the resident's plan of care and physician orders were followed and conduct an analysis to attempt to it root cause and establish appropriating interventions related to falls management and establish appropriating related to falls management and establish appropriating interventions related to falls management and establish appropriating related to falls management and establish appropriating interventions related to falls management and establish appropriating the provision of care and establish appropriating the resident's plan of care and physician orders were followed and conduct an analysis to attempt to it root cause and establish appropriating the provisions related to falls management and establish appropriating the provisions related to falls management and establish appropriating the provisions related to falls management and establish appropriating the provisions related to falls management and establish appropriating the provisions related to falls management and establish appropriating the provisions related to falls management and establish appropriating the provisions related to falls management and establish appropriating the provisions and establish appropriating the provisions and establish appropr	nce with hysician nded ordance d/or oplace make of recur: ng e f this ing: e with hysician ded buting dance d/or dill eting to and/or d dentify ate	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145647	B. WING				C 13/2021
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	01/	13/2021
					500 WEST NORTHMOOR ROAD		
UNIVERS	SITY REHAB AT NORT	THMOOR		P	EORIA, IL 61614		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	noted that the area then called to have hospital for an evaluation of the comments of the comm	looked abnormal. 911 was (R2) transported to the Jation." I-Ray, dated 12-31-20, ssion: Right intertrochanteric thip fracture)." Ission History and Physical, cuments, "Closed right interic fracture: fell from bed at Orthopedics consulted." Int, dated 12-31-20, assigned to (R2) on 12-31-20. The set of (R2) and moved (R2's) way to provide cares and get lized that I needed a bed pad, ty room to retrieve one. Upon 's) room, (R2) had rolled out	F 6	889	(d) How the corrective action(s) wi monitored to ensure the practice w recur, i.e., what quality assurance program will be put into place: The Director of Nursing Services/designee will conduct a w quality review of residents with falls weeks and then every 2 weeks X 2 months to ensure: 1. Care is provided in accordance the resident plan of care and/or phyorders. 2. Residents are not left unattend during the provision of care, contribute a fall. 3. Interventions related to falls management are in place in accord with the resident's plan of care and physician orders. Findings of these quality review audie reviewed in the facility QA/Risk Management committee meeting in until such time as the committee determines substantial compliance been achieved.	eekly X 4 e with ysician ed outing dance /or dits will	
	lying in bed facing that an eight-inch flour left side of the bed.	:10 AM to 12:30 PM, R2 was the left side of the bed. R2 foor mat on the floor next to the During this time there was no eright side of R2's bed.					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (V41) PROVIDED (SUBDILITATION AND HUMAN SERVICES

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		COMPLETED	
		145647	B. WING _		01		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER UNIVERSITY REHAB AT NORTHMOOR				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1500 WEST NORTHMOOR ROAD PEORIA, IL 61614	COMPLETED C 01/13/202 P CODE CORRECTION ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE COMPLETED COMPLIAN COMPLETED COMPLETED COMPLETED COMPLETED COMPLETED COMP		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	On 1-11-21 at 12:1 stated, "On 12-31-mat and left (R2's) When (V3) left (R2 bed on the left sideright hip fracture. Unassisted, (R2) is sides of the bed. (had all supplies at (R2) and should hamats were put bac leaving (R2) unatte (R2's) bed was in the leaving (R2) unatte (R2's) bed was in the leaving (R2) unatte (R2) with dressing (R2) with dressing (R2) with dressing (R2) with dressing and work was missing and work was missing and work stated R2 is to times when R2 is in the leaving (R2) at 12-31-20 (V6/LPN) (V3) had moved (R2) with dressing (R2) unatteright hip fracture. Sent (R2) to the end of the leaving (R2) reserved.	O PM, V2 (Director of Nursing) 20 (V3) removed (R2's) floor room to go and get a bed pan. It unattended, (R2) rolled out of e of the bed. (R2) sustained a Whenever (R2) is left in bed to have floor mats on both V3) should have made sure he the bedside before caring for ave made sure that the floor k beside (R2's) bed before ended. (V3) did not make sure he lowest position when ended. According to (R2's) have had two staff assisting and toileting." O PM, V2 (Director of ed R2's right side floor mat vas in another resident's room. have bilateral floor mats at all n bed.	F 68				

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145647	B. WING			C / 13/2021	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		13/2021	
UNIVERSITY REHAB AT NORTHMOOR				1500 WEST NORTHMOOR ROAD PEORIA, IL 61614			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	(R2's) room to get a floor mat back next bed raised and not left (R2's) room. W (R2) had fell out of right side in pain. (I crying. I immediatel Practical Nurse). I	a bed pad and forgot to put the to (R2's) bed. I had left (R2's) in the lowest position when I then I returned to (R2's) room, the bed and was lying on her R2) was whimpering and ly got the nurse (V6/Licensed know (R2) needs two staff to did not have time to ask any	F 6	89			